
PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE  MINISTRY’S 

WEBSITE FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email:
jisadvertising@gmail.com, 
procurement@jis.gov.jm

RE
TE

ND
ER

 

 INVITATION TO TENDER
PROCURING ENTITY: Bank of Jamaica 

SCOPE: Rehabilitation of Concrete Louvres – Bank 
Building

PPC CATEGORIES: Building Construction – Min. Grade 2
OR
Systems Building – Min. Grade 2

CONTACT  Head of Procurement
INFORMATION: Bank of Jamaica 

Procurement Administration Section
Nethersole Place, Kingston
876-922-0750-9

TENDER DOCUMENT:  Bidding Documents are available for download 
on the Government of Jamaica Electronic 
Procurement website at www.gojep.gov.jm. 
Bidders MUST be registered on the e-GP 
System to access the bidding documents and 
participate in the tender. Registration can be 
done by following the e-GP System Quick 
Guide for Suppliers at www.gojep.gov.jm or 
contact the Ministry of Finance and the Public 
Service via email: opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm 
or telephone: 876-932-5220.

SITE VISIT: A Mandatory Site Visit will be held on 
Thursday, 23 January 2025 at 11:00 a.m.  

 Bidders will be required to visit: 
 1) Bank of Jamaica, Nethersole Place, Kingston
  
SUBMISSION OF Bids must be submitted online via the e-GP 
TENDERS:    System website at www.gojep.gov.jm no later

than Friday, 14 February 2025 at 10:00 a.m. 
Online Bid Opening will take place on 14 February 2025 
at 10:15 a.m. An online Bid Opening Report 
will be sent to all bidders. The System will 
automatically reject late submissions.

Please note that notwithstanding the information provided in this 
Advertisement, the fi nal instructions to bidders is the RFP and 
any notifi cation that may be posted on the e-GP System website 
- www.gojep.gov.jm. Bidders are therefore required to monitor the 
website for the most current information.

The Bank of Jamaica reserves the right not to accept the lowest, or 
any other tender or to abort the tender process and reject all bids at 
any time prior to the award of contract without incurring any liability.

    

GOJ/NET/PSIP-39-2024/2025 
NATIONAL EDUCATION TRUST LIMITED (NET) 

An Agency of the  

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SKILLS,
YOUTH & INFORMATION (MoESYI)

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP)

Eligible and qualifi ed bidders are asked to submit proposals for 
expanding New Forest High School located at Top Hill, Manchester, 
Jamaica.

Scope: 
The New Forest High School expansion project involves constructing 
and upgrading infrastructure to enhance capacity and facilities. 
Block A will house classrooms, staff  areas, and general educational 
spaces, while Block B will focus on specialised classrooms and labs 
for technical and vocational training. Additional features include an 
Administration Block, Performing Arts and Kitchen Facilities, MEP 
systems, Covered Walkways, a Pump Room, and comprehensive 
external works and services to complete the development.

Eligibility: 
Interested applicants must submit the following documents with 
their applications:
• Valid Public Procurement Commission Certifi cate in the 

categories Building Construction, minimum Grade 1
• Valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate/Tax Compliance Notifi cation 

Letter. 

Bid Security – J$3,500,000.00

Procurement Methodology: National Competitive Bidding

Contact Information:
For additional information, please contact the Procurement Unit at 
procurement@net.org.jm.

Availability of Tender Document: 
The Tender document will be available for download from the 
GOJ’s Electronic Procurement website at www.gojep.gov.jm. by 
Tuesday, January 21, 2025.

Clarifi cations: 
Questions and/or clarifi cations will only be accepted through
www.gojep.gov.jm no later than Monday, March 31, 2025
at 5:00 p.m.
Submission Deadline: 
Applications must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm no 
later than Monday, April 14, 2025 at 2:00 p.m. Bid Opening will 
follow at 2:15 p.m. Jamaica time.

This is an online-managed Tender, and bidding documents and 
bids will only be made available and accepted via the Govern-
ment Electronic Procurement Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). No 
offl  ine (hard copy) bids will be accepted, and there will be no 
physical tender box for the drop-off  of bids except for the bid 
securities.


